

Tanla Platforms Limited (Formerly known as Tanla Solutions Limited) Tanla Technology Center Hi-tech city Road, Madhapur, Hyderabad, India - 500081 CIN: L72200TG1995PLC021262

February 8, 2024

То,	
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	"Exchange Plaza"
Dalal Street,	Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai - 400 001	Mumbai - 400 051
Scrip Code: 532790	Symbol: TANLA

Sub.: Tanla Doubles Down on Sustainability, Achieving Industry Mover Recognition in S&P Global Sustainability Yearbook 2024

Dear Sir / Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed the announcement regarding recognition of the Company as Industry Mover in S&P Global Sustainability Yearbook 2024.

Kindly take the same on record and disseminate the information.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

For Tanla Platforms Limited

Seshanuradha Chava General Counsel and Company Secretary ACS-15519

Encl: As above

Tanla Doubles Down on Sustainability, Achieving Industry Mover Recognition in S&P Global Sustainability Yearbook 2024

Hyderabad, India – February 8, 2024 – Tanla Platforms Limited, a leading cloud communications provider, announces it has doubled its S&P Global ESG score in 2023, reaching 68/100 and securing a coveted spot in the Sustainability Yearbook 2024 as an "Industry Mover". This significant achievement underscores Tanla's unwavering commitment to integrating sustainability into every aspect of its operations, going beyond just the platforms it builds.

Tanla's commitment to sustainability extends across its entire ecosystem, from its innovative solutions that promote data privacy and security to its efforts to combat spam and scam for the billions of mobile users it serves. This commitment is further reflected in its 99th percentile company Benchmarking Scorecard from S&P Global, a clear indicator that the company is on the right track.

Key highlights of Tanla's sustainability efforts:

- Doubled S&P Global ESG score in 2023 to 68/100.
- Recognized as an "Industry Mover" in the Sustainability Yearbook 2024.
- Achieved a 99th percentile company Benchmarking Scorecard from S&P Global.
- Develops innovative solutions that promote accessibility, data privacy, and security.
- Actively combats spam and scam for billions of mobile users.

Tanla encourages stakeholders to learn more about its sustainability efforts through the following resources:

- Read the Sustainability Yearbook 2024: <u>https://lnkd.in/grYc7EMg</u>
- Learn more about Tanla's S&P Global ESG score: <u>https://lnkd.in/g54hv_Da</u>
- Read Tanla Sustainability Report 2023: <u>https://lnkd.in/gXY4Upvi</u>

For any additional information, please contact: esg@tanla.com

About Tanla Platforms Limited:

Tanla transforms the way the world collaborates and communicates through innovative CPaaS solutions. Founded in 1999, it was the first company to develop and deploy A2P SMSC in India. Today, as one of the world's largest CPaaS players, it processes more than 800 billion interactions annually and about 63% of India's A2P SMS traffic is processed through Trubloq, making it the world's largest Blockchain use case. Wisely, our patented enterprise grade platform offers private, secure, and trusted experiences for enterprises and mobile carriers. Tanla Platforms Limited is headquartered in Hyderabad. Tanla is listed on two national exchanges, the NSE and BSE, (NSE: TANLA; BSE:532790) and included in prestigious indices such as the Nifty 500 and BSE 500, Nifty Digital Index, FTSE Russell and MSCI.